

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5190 OF 2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO
SRI T.DEVASTN.

APPELLANT

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defects in application for substitution for bringing on record legal heir of deceased respondent No.4, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No.4 without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(N.V. RAMANA)

NEW DELHI
29th MARCH, 2016

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5190/2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO SRI T.DEVASTN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 29/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Mr. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Finally, three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to remove the defects in application for substitution for bringing on record legal heir of deceased respondent No.4, failing which the civil appeal shall stand dismissed qua respondent No.4 without further reference to the Court.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SR.P.A.(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)