

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/2016, I.A.4/2016, I.A.5/2016 in Civil Appeal No.5190/2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO SRI T.DEVASTN.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bringing on record the LRs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement)

Date : 17/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing substitution application, application for setting aside an abatement and substitution application.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR