

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 3/2016,4/2016,5/2016, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5190/2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO SRI T.DEVASTN. REP. BY ITS HEREDITARY  
TRUSTEE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 3/2016 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN. ON IA 4/2016  
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 5/2016 )

Date : 05-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service is complete qua proposed Lr.Nos.1 & 2 of deceased  
respondent No.4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps  
for effecting service upon proposed Lr.Nos.3 & 4 of deceased  
respondent No.4 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 05.02.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

SB