

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 5190/2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO SRI T.DEVASTN. REP. BY ITS HEREDITARY
TRUSTEE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 3/2016
FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 4/2016
FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 5/2016)

Date : 03-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of appellant.

Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of respondents.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.4(1) and 4(2)
but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to take steps in respect
of respondent Nos. 4(3) and 4(4) despite grant of last chance.
Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List
thereafter.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar