

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5190/2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO SRI T.DEVASTN. REP. BY ITS HEREDITARY
TRUSTEE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 3/2016 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN. ON IA 4/2016 FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 5/2016)

Date : 17-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Hari Haran, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in furnishing the fresh address of respondent
Nos.4(3) and 4(4).

Two weeks' time is granted to file spare copies for issuance
of notice to the aforesaid respondents.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER