

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5190/2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO SRI T.DEVASTN.  
REP. BY ITS HEREDITARY TRUSTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 109028/2020 - AMENDMENT IN RECORD  
IA No. 4/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.  
IA No. 5/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 21-11-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

For Respondent(s) S. Hariharan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The application being I. A. No. 109028 of 2020 seeking amendment of spelling of the name of Lrs No. 4(3) and 4(4) is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MONIKA DEY)  
BRANCH OFFICER