

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5190/2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO SRI T.  
DEVASTN. REP. BY ITS HEREDITARY TRUSTEE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA (DEAD) &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 126718/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No. 4/2016 -  
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; IA No.  
135414/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.;  
IA No. 5/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT; IA No. 126721/2022 -  
SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 14-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) : Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR (N/P)  
Ms. T.Archana, Adv. (N/P)For Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv. (N/P)  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR (N/P)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Even on the second call, none is present for the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, renotify after two weeks.

(SNEHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)