

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 5190/2010

RAJAN KATTALAI ATTACH.TO SRI T.DEVASTN. REP. BY ITS HEREDITARY
TRUSTEE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAIRUNNISA (DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR
Ms. T.archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4.3, 4.4 and 5 are duly represented.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1.1 to 1.3,
4.1, 4.2 but none has entered appearance. Hence, the matter be
processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

MG